Value Options Contract and Non-Contract Counties *
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	County
	 VO Contract
	Contact Person
	Phone
	Email

	ALAMEDA
	Yes
	Jackie Paris
	(510) 383-1545
	paris@BHCS.mail.co.alameda.ca.us

	ALPINE
	No
	Frank  Jacobelli
	(530)694-1816
	Jacobe@ehrs.com

	AMADOR
	Yes
	Jennifer Fahlenkamp
	(209) 223-6412
	jfahlenkamp@co.amador.ca.us

	BUTTE
	Yes
	Dore Pena
	(530) 891-2765
	dpena@buttecounty.net

	CALAVERAS
	Yes
	Rita Rush
	(209) 754-6883
	RRush@co.calaveras.ca.us

	COLUSA
	No
	Jack Joiner
	(530) 458-0824
	jjoiner@colusanet.com

	CONTRA COSTA
	No
	Tony Sanders
	(925) 957-5101
	tsanders@hsd.co.contra-costa.ca.us

	DEL NORTE
	No
	Michael Miller
	(707) 464-7224
	mmiller@del-norte.ca.us

	EL DORADO
	Yes
	Barry Wasserman
	(530) 621-6220
	bwasserman@co.el-dorado.ca.us

	FRESNO
	Yes
	Donna Taylor
	(559) 488-2796
	dtaylor@co.fresno.ca.us

	GLENN
	Yes
	Kathy Montero
	(530) 865-6459
	kmontero@glenncountyhealth.net

	HUMBOLDT
	Yes
	Jovonne Price
	(707) 268-2969
	jprice@co.humboldt.ca.us

	IMPERIAL
	No
	Deborah Witt
	(760) 482-4025
	deborahwitt@imperialcounty.net

	INYO
	No
	Heidi Garcia
	(760)873-6533
	gzwier@qnet.com

	KERN
	Yes
	Deanna L. Cloud
	(661) 868-6707
	dcloud@co.kern.ca.us

	KINGS
	Yes
	Mark Vance
	(559) 582-2384 ext. 234
	mvance@kingsview.org

	LAKE
	Yes
	Dee Walker
	(707) 263-4338 ext. 233
	deew@co.lake.ca.us 

	LASSEN
	Yes
	Jim Jackson
	(530) 251-8108
	JJackson@co.lassen.ca.us

	LOS ANGELES
	Yes
	Paul McIver
	(213) 738-3940
	pmciver@dmh.co.la.ca.us

	MADERA
	No
	Nancy Gorny
	(559) 675-7850
	ngorny@madera-county.com

	MARIN
	Yes
	Hutton Taylor
	(415) 499-7587
	htaylor@co.marin.ca.us

	MARIPOSA
	Yes
	Cheryl Rutherford-Kelly
	(209) 966-2131
	crk@yosemite.net

	MENDOCINO
	No
	Jes Strangio
	(707) 467-6456
	strangij@co.mendocino.ca.us 

	MERCED
	Yes
	Liz Freitas
	(209) 381-6812
	lfreitas@co.merced.ca.us

	MODOC
	No
	Miles White/Phil Smith
	(530) 233-6312
	mhdepdir@hdo.net

	MONO
	Yes
	Ann Gimpel
	(760) 924-1753
	agimpel@mono.ca.gov

	MONTEREY
	Yes
	Maureen Lavengood
	(831) 772-8150
	lavengoodma@co.monterey.ca.us

	NAPA
	No
	David Fyfe
	(707) 253-4730
	dfyfe@co.napa.ca.us

	NEVADA
	Yes
	Karl Snyder
	(530) 265-1437
	Karl.snyder@co.nevada.ca.us

	ORANGE
	No
	Christine Basterrechea
	(714) 834-4796
	cbasterrechea@hca.co.orange.ca.us

	PLACER
	No
	Dave Robertson
	(530) 886-5440
	DERobert@placer.ca.gov

	PLUMAS
	Yes
	John Sebold
	(800) 757-7898
	 jsebold@kingsview.org

	RIVERSIDE
	No
	Debbie LeFevre
	(909) 358-6898
	DLEFEVRE@co.riverside.ca.us

	SACRAMENTO
	Yes
	Ann Edwards-Buckley
	(916) 875-9904
	Edwards-BuckleyA@SacCounty.net

	SAN BENITO
	Yes
	Carol Johnson Schroetlin
	(831) 636-4020 ext. 331
	Cjohnson@sbcmh.org

	SAN BERNARDINO
	Yes
	Faye Herrmann
	(909) 387-7757
	fherrmann@dbh.sbcounty.gov

	SAN DIEGO
	No
	Henry Tarke
	(619) 563-2738
	Henry.Tarke@sdcounty.ca.gov

	SAN FRANCISCO
	Yes
	Tom Maloney
	(415) 970-3884
	Tom.maloney@sfdph.org

	SAN JOAQUIN
	Yes
	Marilyn Hughes
	(209) 468-9370
	mhughes@sjcbhs.org

	SAN LUIS OBISPO
	Yes
	Nettie Rosburg
	(805) 781-1553
	nrosburg@co.slo.ca.us

	SAN MATEO
	Yes
	Louise Rogers
	(650) 573-2641
	lrogers@co.sanmateo.ca.us

	SANTA BARBARA
	No
	Rob Walton
	(805) 884-1637
	Rwalton@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

	SANTA CLARA
	Yes
	David Guerrero
	(408) 885-5784
	David.Guerrero@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca.us

	SANTA CRUZ
	Yes
	Alicia Najera
	(800) 952-2335
	anajera@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us

	SHASTA
	Yes
	Antoinette Perkins
	(530) 229-8059
	aperkins@co.shasta.ca.us

	SIERRA
	No
	William (Bill) Demers
	(530) 993.6720
	bdemers@sierracounty.ws

	SISKIYOU
	No
	Sharon Shepard
	(530) 841-4832
	sshe@co.siskiyou.ca.us

	SOLANO
	No
	Mary Young
	(707) 784-8531
	youngm@solanocounty.com

	SONOMA
	Yes
	Michael Lucid
	(707) 565-4878
	mlucid@sonoma-county.org

	STANISLAUS
	Yes
	Madelyn Schlaepfer
	(209) 525-6225
	mschlaep@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us

	SUTTER/YUBA
	No
	Lynn Tarrant
	(530)822-7200
	ltarrant@co.sutter.ca.us

	TEHAMA
	No
	Ann Houghtby
	(530) 527-5631
	houghtbya@tcha.net

	TRINITY
	No
	Nancy Antoon
	(530) 623-1447
	nantoon@kingsview.org

	TULARE
	Yes
	Anna Schaefer
	(559) 737-4660 ext. 2436
	aschaefe@Tularehhsa.org

	TUOLUMNE
	Yes
	Sue McGuire
	(209) 588-9528
	smcguire@kingsview.org

	VENTURA
	No
	Meloney Roy 
	(805) 652-6740
	meloney.roy@mail.co.ventura.ca.us

	YOLO
	Yes
	Irma Rodriguez
	(530) 666-8711
	irma.rodriguez@yolocounty.org


· Any counties listed at “yes” under Contract are planning to contract with Value Options for administration of the California Counties ASO Program effective July 1, 2004. Requests for services for children from those counties should be made to Value Options. Any problem obtaining services should be directed to the appropriate County ASO Contact listed above. Please note, however, that final contracts will not be due until June 28th, 2004. We will keep you informed of any changes, should they occur.
· Any counties listed as “no” under Contract will be managing their own programs for out-of-county foster children. Any requests for services should be directed to the appropriate County ASO Contact listed above.

· In either case, if the person listed above can not be reached, please contact the county mental health department and ask for assistance.
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